CREFORM Technik GmbH
Wolfsburger Straße 10 Tel. : +49 (0) 561 / 47 59 67 – 0 E-Mail: info@creform.de
34225 Baunatal Fax.: +49 (0) 561 / 47 59 67 – 88 Web:  www.creform.de
2021-06_Manual_E_HAT                                                        page 1 of 32
Manual
Height adjustable work table for 200kg,
electrical operation with 220V
CT-1250

from the corresponding CREFORM sales representative, thus the purchaser fulfils his duty to keep
the labor protection law.
The identification plate contains the most important operational data and the serial number.
Please consult directly our service department if you need additional information or references as
well as in case of loss.
    Information
CREFORM Technik GmbH
Wolfsburger Straße 10 Tel. : +49 (0) 561 / 47 59 67 – 0 E-Mail: info@creform.de
34225 Baunatal Fax.: +49 (0) 561 / 47 59 67 – 88 Web:  www.creform.de
2021-06_Manual_E_HAT                                                        page 4 of 32
2 General description
The height-adjustable work table is marketed by CREFORM® as a manual table with crank mech-
anism and as an electrical table with a spindle lifting. Below there is an overview of some of our
models:
Picture 2: Mobile assembly work table
➢ CT-1250-400-4-K Lifting system, 400mm stroke, 4 transmissions, with crank
➢ CT-1250-400-4-EM Lifting system, 400mm stroke, 4 transmissions, electric drive, with
memory function
For further information about our product portfolio refer to the appendix.
All tables comply with the standard requirements of DIN EN ISO 14738 (Antropometric require-
ments for the design of workplaces) as well as DIN EN 614-2 (Ergonomic design principles) and

2
1 (a)
4
1 (b)
CREFORM Technik GmbH
Wolfsburger Straße 10 Tel. : +49 (0) 561 / 47 59 67 – 0 E-Mail: info@creform.de
34225 Baunatal Fax.: +49 (0) 561 / 47 59 67 – 88 Web:  www.creform.de
2021-06_Manual_E_HAT                                                        page 11 of 32
5 Design guideline
5.1 Setup of the height adjustment system with crank
The design of the lift system with crank is explained on article CT-1250-400-4-K. This consists of
several components, which are necessary for the height adjustment. The heart of the height ad-
justment system are 4 gear boxes which are partly connected via profile rod hex 7mm and thus
synchronized. The structure of this system and its components is listed below.
Pos. Article number Description Quantity
1 CT-1223-400 Gear box right, 2 inc, 180°, 400 stroke 1
2 CT-1224-400 Gear box right, 2 inc, 90°, 400 stroke 1
3 CT-1225-400 Gear box left, 2 inc, 90°, 400 stroke 1
4 CT-1226-400 Gear box left, 1 inc, 400 stroke 1
5 CT-1227 Profile rod 1500mm 1
6 CT-1228 Crank 1
7 K-2014341 Fixing components 4
Picture 5.1: Schematc setup of the height adjustment system CT-1250-400-4-K

1 CT-1223-400 Gear box right, 2 inc, 180°, 400 stroke 1
2 CT-1224-400 Gear box right, 2 inc, 90°, 400 stroke 1
3 CT-1225-400 Gear box left, 2 inc, 90°, 400 stroke 1
4 CT-1226-400 Gear box left, 1 inc, 400 stroke 1
5 CT-1227 Profile rod 1500mm 1
6 CT-1229 Gear motor (pay attention to the rotation di-
rection, refer to chapter 5.2.2)
1
7 K-2014341 Fixing components 4
8 CT-2419 Motor controller, Laing 1
9 CT-2420 Power cable for motor controller, 2m, Laing 1
10 K-2018565 Motor holder 1
11 CT-2418 Operation panel with memory function 1
Overview over all options with electric drive for Ø28mm system:
➢ CT-1250-400-4-EM Lifting system, 400mm stroke, 4 gear boxes, memory function
➢ CT-1250-300-4-EM Lifting system, 300mm stroke, 4 gear boxes, memory function
➢ CT-1250-200-4-EM Lifting system, 200mm stroke, 4 gear boxes, memory function
➢ CT-1250-400-6-EM Lifting system, 400mm stroke, 6 gear boxes, memory function
➢ CT-1250-300-6-EM Lifting system, 300mm stroke, 6 gear boxes, memory function
➢ CT-1250-200-6-EM Lifting system, 200mm stroke, 6 gear boxes, memory function
Picture 5.2: Schematic Setup of the height adjustment system CT-1250-400-4-EM
CREFORM Technik GmbH
Wolfsburger Straße 10 Tel. : +49 (0) 561 / 47 59 67 – 0 E-Mail: info@creform.de
34225 Baunatal Fax.: +49 (0) 561 / 47 59 67 – 88 Web:  www.creform.de

5.2.2 B). The calculation of the tube length at the profile bar with with motor is a little more complex,
because the motor does not sit symmetrically on the mounting K-2018565. If 2 tube sections of the
same length are to be used, the formula for calculating the tube length applies: 𝐿𝑝𝑖𝑝𝑒 = 𝑥2 − 67𝑚𝑚
CREFORM Technik GmbH
Wolfsburger Straße 10 Tel. : +49 (0) 561 / 47 59 67 – 0 E-Mail: info@creform.de
34225 Baunatal Fax.: +49 (0) 561 / 47 59 67 – 88 Web:  www.creform.de
2021-06_Manual_E_HAT                                                        page 18 of 32
Picture 5.2.2 B: Schematic sctructure, covering the profile rods
The exploded view in picture 5.2.2 C shows the exact arrangement of the components. The cover
tubes are to be prepared before mounting in the structure: For covering between two gear boxes, one
tube shall be fitted at each of its two deburred ends with the CT-1238 bracket. These items are to be
pushed by hand into the tube up to the collar. Care shall be taken to ensure that the protruding bolts
of both retainers are oriented the same. These bolts engage the blind holes in the screw jacks.
The covers next to the motor are equipped with one CT-1238 and one CT-1238-M bracket each. The
construction of these covers is equivalent to the description above. The difference of the article CT-
1238-M is its collar. CT-1238-M acts as a sliding bearing on the hexagonal profile.
In the fully assembled structure, the covers have about half a millimeter of clearance on each side
and can be slid back and forth. This is intentional.
CREFORM Technik GmbH
Wolfsburger Straße 10 Tel. : +49 (0) 561 / 47 59 67 – 0 E-Mail: info@creform.de

T
-1
2
5
0
-2
0
0
-6
-E
M
CT-1223-400 Gear box R, 2 inc, 180°, 400 stroke X X         X X
CT-1224-400 Gear box R, 2 inc, 90°, 400 stroke X X         X X
CT-1225-400 Gear box L, 2 inc, 90°, 400 stroke X X         X X
CT-1226-400 Gear box L, 1 inc, 400 stroke X X         X X
CT-1223-300 Gear box R, 2 inc, 180°, 300 stroke     X X       X X
CT-1224-300 Gear box R, 2 inc, 90°, 300 stroke     X X       X X
CT-1225-300 Gear box L, 2 inc, 90°, 300 stroke     X X       X X
CT-1226-300 Gear box L, 1 inc, 300 stroke     X X       X X
CT-1223-200 Gear box R, 2 inc, 180°, 200 stroke         X X     X X
CT-1224-200 Gear box R, 2 inc, 90°, 200 stroke         X X     X X
CT-1225-200 Gear box L, 2 inc, 90°, 200 stroke         X X     X X
CT-1226-200 Gear box L, 1 inc, 200 stroke         X X     X X
CT-1227 Profile rod, 1500mm X X X X X X X X X X X X
CT-1228 Crank X   X   X   X  X  X
CT-1229 Gear motor   X   X   X  X  X  X
CT-2418 Motor controller   X   X   X  X  X  X